	MN 10 2007		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002,	19 1		
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-18-02 Louisiana-Pacific Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: US GreenFiber, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 809 West Hill Street North City: Charlotte State: Carolina Zip: 28208 Individual(s) citizenship		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name Correction to reel/frame Other 002341/0013 Execution Date: July 25, 2001	Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,365,011 2,457,610		
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖫 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Erich W. Merrill, Jr.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00		
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Miller Nash ILP 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Portland State: Oregon Zip: 97204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	mati <mark>on is tr</mark> ue and correct and any attached copy is a true		

copy of the original document.

Paul L. Havel

4

Date

01/30/2002 DBYRNE National Estationing

40.00 GP 25.00 GP d

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0401

	AA ()-	921 II 1 I		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	08-06- 		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10180	00376	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
US GreenFiber, LLC 809 West Hill Street Charlotte, North Carolin Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability State-Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	a 28208 Association Limited Partnership Company tached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name: Louisiana— Internal Address: Street Address: 805 S. City: Portland S Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Della Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is atta	Pacific Corporation W. Broadway, Suite 700 tate: Oregon zip: 97205 elaware e United States, a domestic ached: Yes No	
Execution Date: July 25, 2001		(Designations must be a separat		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom co.	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration B. Trademark Regis	2,457,610	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erich Merrill, Jr.		registrations involved:		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch		
Street Address: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suite 3500				
	Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	1_ Zip: <u>97204</u>			

08/03/200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Louisiana-Pacific Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose address is

805 S.W. Broadway, Suite 700, Portland, Oregon 97205-3303

ASSIGNEE:

US GreenFiber, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose

address is 809 West Hill Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28208

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

- 1. SIMPLY SMARTER INSULATION (U.S. Registration No. 2,365,011)
- 2. SIMPLY SMARTER INSULATION (Canadian Registration No. 524,133)
- 3. COCOON (U.S. Application No. 75/359,406)
- 4. COCOON (Canadian Registration No. 515,451)

DATED this 2 day of July, 2001.

LOUISIANA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

By:

Christopher M. Keyes Assistant Secretary

PDXDOCS:1226809.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0403